to close the account or terminate the service before the changes become effe ctive. The 
Customer remains liable for all transactions before the closure or termination.  

22.  Perbadanan Insurans Deposit Malaysia (PIDM)  

22.1 All Conventional deposits are protected by PIDM up to Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand  (RM250,000 ) for each depositor.  

23. Disclosure of Information  
23.1 The customer consents to and authorise the Bank and its officers and employees to disclose 

and furnish all information concerning the customer’s particulars and affairs (financial or 
otherwise), account details, relationship with the Bank, the terms of ag reement and any